TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Knowledge Training LLC		II01/28/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Knowledge Software LLC	
Street Address:	9000 Regency Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2153823	CUSTOMDOC	
Registration Number:	2472267	KNOWLEDGE PATHWAYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: wstrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54948-307457

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura C. Miller

TRADEMARK REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0060

900060655

P \$65,00 21538

Signature:	/Laura C. Miller/	
Date:	10/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Global Knowledge Training - Global Knowledge Software Assignment#page1.tif source=Global Knowledge Training - Global Knowledge Software Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0061

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into between Global Knowledge

Training LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Global

Knowledge Software LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 9000 Regency

Parkway, Suite 500, Cary, North Carolina located at 9000 Regency Parkway, Suite 500, Cary,

North Carolina 27511 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached

hereto (hereinafter "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Marks,

and of the registrations for the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire interest in the Marks to

Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title

and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications therefor, together

with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and

claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly

executed by its authorized representative.

By:

Name: Brian Holland

Title: Secretary

Dated effective as of: 28 January 2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0062

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER
COURSEWARE EXPRESS	United States	2,404,984
CUSTOMDOC	United States	2,153,823
INNOVERSITY	United States	
INTEGRATED LEARNING SOLUTION	United States	2,287,398
KNOWLEDGE PATHWAYS	United States	2,472,267
LEARN WHILE YOU WORK	United States	2,272,810
LEARNING CENTRAL	United States	2,198,080
ON DEMAND INTERACTIVE LEARNING	United States	2,190,095
SCOUTWINGS	United States	2,311,785
TECHNOLOGY FOR BETTER LEARNING	United States	2,279,741

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003413 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 10/20/2006